CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

ID: O7UB

MEDICARE/MEDICAID CERTIFICATION AND TRANSMITTAL PART I - TO BE COMPLETED BY THE STATE SURVEY AGENCY

	PART	I - TO BE COM	PLETED BY T	THE STAT	E SURVEY AGEN	CY	F	acility ID: 00815
1. MEDICARE/MEDICAID PROVIDER (L1) 245484 2.STATE VENDOR OR MEDICAID NO (L2) 177240600		3. NAME AND ADI (L3) VILLA ST VI (L4) 516 WALSH (L5) CROOKSTO	INCENT STREET	TY	(L6) 56 7	716	4. TYPE OF ACTION: 1. Initial 3. Termination 5. Validation	7 (L8) 2. Recertification 4. CHOW 6. Complaint
5. EFFECTIVE DATE CHANGE OF O (L9)		7. PROVIDER/SUF 01 Hospital 02 SNF/NF/Dual	PPLIER CATEGOR 05 HHA 06 PRTF	09 ESRD		22 CLIA	7. On-Site Visit 8. Full Survey After Co	9. Other mplaint
6. DATE OF SURVEY 02 / 8. ACCREDITATION STATUS: 0 Unaccredited 1 TJC 2 AOA 3 Other	03/2015 (L34) (L10)	03 SNF/NF/Distinct 04 SNF	07 X-Ray 08 OPT/SP	11 ICF/IID 12 RHC	14 CORF 15 ASC 16 HOSPICE		FISCAL YEAR ENDING	DATE: (L35)
11LTC PERIOD OF CERTIFICATION From (a): To (b): 12.Total Facility Beds 13.Total Certified Beds	104 (L18) 104 (L17)	B. Not in Com	ce With quirements	n	And/Or Approved V2. Technica3. 24 Hour4. 7-Day R!5. Life Safe * Code: A*	l Personnel RN N (Rural SNF)	Following Requirements:	or
14. LTC CERTIFIED BED BREAKDOW 18 SNF 18/19 SN 104	F 19 SNF	ICF (L42)	IID		15. FACILITY MEETS		(L15)	
(L37) (L38) 16. STATE SURVEY AGENCY REMA	(L39) RKS (IF APPLICABLE S	(L42) SHOW LTC CANCELL	(L43) ATION DATE):					
17. SURVEYOR SIGNATURE		Date :			18. STATE SURVEY			Date:
Debra Vincent, HF			02/04/2015	(L19)			Enforcement Specia	03/10/2015 (L20)
	PART II - TO	BE COMPLETE	D BY HCFA R	EGIONAL	OFFICE OR SIN	GLE STATI	E AGENCY	
19. DETERMINATION OF ELIGIBILI _X1. Facility is Eligible to I	Participate		PLIANCE WITH C	CIVIL	2. Owne		al Solvency (HCFA-2572) nterest Disclosure Stmt (HCFA	A-1513)
2. Facility is not Eligible	(L21)							
22. ORIGINAL DATE OF PARTICIPATION 06/01/1987 (L24)	23. LTC AGREEM BEGINNING (L41)		4. LTC AGREEMI ENDING DAT (L25)		26. TERMINATION VOLUNTARY 01-Merger, Closure 02-Dissatisfaction W/	_00		L30) ARY eet Health/Safety eet Agreement
25. LTC EXTENSION DATE: (L27)	27. ALTERNATIV A. Suspension B. Rescind Sus	of Admissions:	(L44) (L45)		03-Risk of Involuntary 04-Other Reason for W		OTHER 07-Provider 00-Active	Status Change
28. TERMINATION DATE:	29). INTERMEDIARY/C			30. REMARKS			
		03001						
	(L28)	00001		(L31)				
31. RO RECEIPT OF CMS-1539	32	2. DETERMINATION C	OF APPROVAL DA	TE				
	(L32)	01/20/2015		(L33)	DETERMINATIO	ON APPROV	VAL	



Protecting, Maintaining and Improving the Health of Minnesotans

CMS Certification Number (CCN): 245484

February 5, 2015

Ms. Judith Hulst, Administrator Villa St Vincent 516 Walsh Street Crookston, Minnesota 56716

Dear Ms. Hulst:

The Minnesota Department of Health assists the Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services (CMS) by surveying skilled nursing facilities and nursing facilities to determine whether they meet the requirements for participation. To participate as a skilled nursing facility in the Medicare program or as a nursing facility in the Medicaid program, a provider must be in substantial compliance with each of the requirements established by the Secretary of Health and Human Services found in 42 CFR part 483, Subpart B.

Based upon your facility being in substantial compliance, we are recommending to CMS that your facility be recertified for participation in the Medicare and Medicaid program.

Effective December 22, 2014 the above facility is certified for:

104 Skilled Nursing Facility/Nursing Facility Beds

Your facility's Medicare approved area consists of all 104 skilled nursing facility beds.

You should advise our office of any changes in staffing, services, or organization, which might affect your certification status.

If, at the time of your next survey, we find your facility to not be in substantial compliance your Medicare and Medicaid provider agreement may be subject to non-renewal or termination.

Feel free to contact me if you have questions related to this letter.

Sincerely,

Mark Weath

Mark Meath, Enforcement Specialist Program Assurance Unit Licensing and Certification Program Health Regulation Division Email: mark.meath@state.mn.us

Telephone: (651) 201-4118 Fax: (651) 215-9697

cc: Licensing and Certification File



Protecting, Maintaining and Improving the Health of Minnesotans

Electronically delivered February 4, 2015

Ms. Judith Hulst, Administrator Villa St Vincent 516 Walsh Street Crookston, Minnesota 56716

RE: Project Number S5484024

Dear Ms. Hulst:

On December 16, 2014, we informed you that we would recommend enforcement remedies based on the deficiencies cited by this Department for a standard survey, completed on December 4, 2014. This survey found the most serious deficiencies to be widespread deficiencies that constituted no actual harm with potential for more than minimal harm that was not immediate jeopardy (Level F), whereby corrections were required.

On February 3, 2015, the Minnesota Department of Health completed a Post Certification Revisit (PCR) to verify that your facility had achieved and maintained compliance with federal certification deficiencies issued pursuant to a standard survey, completed on December 4, 2014. We presumed, based on your plan of correction, that your facility had corrected these deficiencies as of December 26, 2014. Based on our PCR, we have determined that your facility has corrected the deficiencies issued pursuant to our standard survey, completed on December 4, 2014, effective December 22, 2014 and therefore remedies outlined in our letter to you dated December 16, 2014, will not be imposed.

Please note, it is your responsibility to share the information contained in this letter and the results of this visit with the President of your facility's Governing Body.

Feel free to contact me if you have questions related to this eNotice.

Sincerely,

Mark Weath

Mark Meath, Enforcement Specialist Program Assurance Unit Licensing and Certification Program Health Regulation Division

Email: mark.meath@state.mn.us

Telephone: (651) 201-4118 Fax: (651) 215-96

5484r15

Form Approved OMB NO. 0938-0390

Post-Certification Revisit Report

Public reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average 10 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, searching existing data sources, gathering and maintaining data needed, and completing and reviewing the collection of information. Send comments regarding this burden estimate or any other aspect of this collection of information including suggestions for reducing the burden, to CMS, Office of Financial Management, P.O. Box 26684, Baltimore, MD 21207; and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0938-0390), Washington, D.C. 20503.

(Y1)	Provider / Supplier / CLIA / Identification Number 245484	(Y2) Multiple Construction A. Building B. Wing		(Y3) Date of Revisit 2/3/2015
Name	e of Facility		Street Address, City, State, Zip Code	
VII	LA ST VINCENT		516 WALSH STREET	
			CROOKSTON, MN 56716	

This report is completed by a qualified State surveyor for the Medicare, Medicaid and/or Clinical Laboratory Improvement Amendments program, to show those deficiencies previously reported on the CMS-2567, Statement of Deficiencies and Plan of Correction that have been corrected and the date such corrective action was accomplished. Each deficiency should be fully identified using either the regulation or LSC provision number and the identification prefix code previously shown on the CMS-2567 (prefix codes shown to the left of each requirement on the survey report form).

(Y4) Item		(Y5)	Date	(Y4) Item		(Y5)	Date	(Y4)	Item	((Y5)	Date
			Correction				Correction					Correction
ID Prefix	F0241		Completed 12/22/2014	ID Prefix	F0282		Completed 12/22/2014		ID Prefix	F0311		Completed 12/22/2014
	483.15(a)				483.20(k)(3)(ii)		-			483.25(a)(2)		
Ū				LSC			-					_ _
			Correction				Correction					Correction
			Completed				Completed					Completed
ID Prefix			12/22/2014	ID Prefix			12/22/2014					_
Reg. # LSC	483.25(h)			Reg. # LSC	483.35(i)				Reg. # LSC			 _
			Correction				Correction					Correction
			Completed				Completed					Completed
							-					_
Reg. #				Reg. #					Reg. #			_
												<u> </u>
			Correction				Correction					Correction
ID Prefix			Completed	ID Prefix			Completed		ID Prefix			Completed
Reg. #				Reg. #			=					
LSC							:		LSC			 _
			Correction				Correction					Correction
ID Draffix			Completed	ID Duefin			Completed		ID Deaffer			Completed
Reg. # LSC				Reg. # LSC			-		Reg. # LSC			_ =
Reviewed I	Ву	Reviewed	Ву	Date:	Signature	of Su	veyor:	- I			Date:	
State Agen		LB/m	m	02/04/2	_		2981				02/	03/2015
Reviewed I	Зу	Reviewed	Ву	Date:	Signature	of Su	veyor:				Date:	
CMS RO												
Followup t	o Survey Cor	=	:		Check for any							
	12/4/	2014			Uncorrecte	a Defic	ciencies (CN	15-25	or) Sent to	the Facility?	YES	NO



Protecting, Maintaining and Improving the Health of Minnesotans

Electronically delivered February 4, 2015

Ms. Judith Hulst, Administrator Villa St Vincent 516 Walsh Street Crookston, Minnesota 56716

Re: Reinspection Results - Project Number S5484024

Dear Ms. Hulst:

On February 3, 2015 survey staff of the Minnesota Department of Health, Licensing and Certification Program completed a reinspection of your facility, to determine correction of orders found on the survey completed on December 4, 2014. At this time these correction orders were found corrected and are listed on the accompanying Revisit Report Form submitted to you electronically.

Please note, it is your responsibility to share the information contained in this letter and the results of this visit with the President of your facility's Governing Body.

Feel free to contact me if you have questions related to this letter.

Sincerely,

Mark Weath

Mark Meath, Enforcement Specialist Program Assurance Unit Licensing and Certification Program Health Regulation Division Email: mark.meath@state.mn.us

Telephone: (651) 201-4118

Fax: (651) 215-9697

This report is completed by a State surveyor to show those deficiencies previously reported that have been corrected and the date such corrective action was accomplished. Each deficiency should be fully identified using either the regulation or LSC provision number and the identification prefix code previously shown on the State Survey Report (prefix codes shown to the left of each requirement on the survey report form).

(4) Item	(Y5)	Date	(Y4) Item	(Y5)	Date	(Y4)	Item	(Y5) I	Date
		Correction			Correction					Correction
ID Dester	00505	Completed	ID Desfer	00045	Completed		ID Desfer	0.4000		Completed
ID Prefix		12/22/2014	ID Prefix	-	12/22/2014		ID Prefix	21200		12/22/2014
	MN Rule 4658.0405 Subp.	3	1	MN Rule 4658.0525 Subp. (ū	MN Rule 4658.0	680 Subp	. 6 A-I
LSC			LSC				LSC			_
		Correction			Correction					Correction
ID Prefix	21/26	Completed 12/22/2014	ID Prefix	21600	Completed 12/22/2014		ID Prefix	21805		Completed 12/22/2014
	MN St. Statute 144A.04 Su	-		MN Rule 4658.1335 Subp. 2				MN St. Statute 1	44 6E1 Si	
•	WW St. Statute 144A.94 Su		LSC	MIN Rule 4000.1000 Gubp. 2	•		LSC	WIN St. Statute	44.031 30	
		Correction			Correction					Correction
		Completed			Completed					Completed
ID Prefix		•	ID Prefix				ID Prefix			_
Reg.#			Reg. #				Reg. #			
LSC			LSC				LSC			
		Correction			Correction					Correction
		Completed			Completed					Completed
ID Prefix			ID Prefix				ID Prefix			_
Reg. #			Reg. #				Reg. #			_
LSC			LSC				LSC			_
		Correction			Correction					Correction
		Completed			Completed					Completed
ID Prefix		-					ID Prefix			_
Reg. #			Reg. #				Reg. #			_
LSC			LSC				LSC			
Reviewed By	Reviewed B	Зу	Date:	Signature of Surve	yor:				Date:	
State Agency	LB/mm	1	02/04/20	15 329	981				02/03	3/2015
Reviewed By CMS RO	Reviewed E	Зу	Date:	Signature of Surve	yor:				Date:	
Followup to	Survey Completed on:							a Summary of		
	12/4/2014			Uncorrected	Deticiencie	s (CIVIS	-∠567) Sent	to the Facility?	YES	NO

SURVEY TEAM COMPOSITION AND WORKLOAD REPORT

Public reporting burden for this collection of information is estimated to average 10 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, searching existing data sources, gathering and maintaining data needed, and completing and reviewing the collection of information. Send comments regarding this burden estimate or any other aspect of this collection of information, including suggestions for reducing the burden, to Office of Financial Management, HCFA, P.O. Box 26684, Baltimore, MD 21207; or to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project(0838-0583), Washington, D.C. 20503.

Provider/Supplier 1	Number	Pro	vider/Supplie	r Name				
245484	ranser		LLA ST VINCENT					
Type of Survey (select			A Complaint B Dumping In C Federal Mo D Follow-up	vestigation nitoring	F Inspec G Valida	tion of Car	re J Sand	certification ction/Hearing te License
Extent of Survey (Sel	ect all that	appiy):	A Routine/St B Extended S C Partial Ex D Other Surv	urvey (HHA o tended Surve	r long term		ity)	
			SURVEY TEAM A	ND WORKLOAD	DATA			
Please enter the worl	kload informa	tion for eac	h surveyor.	Use the sur	veyor's info	ormation nu	mber.	1
Surveyor Id Number (A)	First Date Arrived (B)	Last Date Departed (C)	Pre-Survey Preparation Hours (D)	On-Site Hours 12am-8am (E)	On-Site Hours 8am-6pm (F)	On-Site Hours 6pm-12am (G)	Travel (H)	Off-Site Report Preparation Hours (I)
Team Leader 1. 32981	02-02-2015	02-03-2015	1.00	0.00	10.50	0.00	3.50	1.25
2.								
3.								
4.								
5.								
6.								
7.								
8.								
9.								
10.								
Total Supervisory Rev	riew Hours							0.00
Total Clerical/Data E	Entry Hours							3.25

Was Statement of Deficiencies given to the provider on-site at completion of the survey?

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

					AND TRANSMITTAL TE SURVEY AGENCY		ID: O7UB Facility ID: 00815
1. MEDICARE/MEDICAID PROVID (L1) 245484 2.STATE VENDOR OR MEDICAID I (L2) 177240600		3. NAME AND AE (L3) VILLA ST V (L4) 516 WALSH (L5) CROOKSTO	INCENT STREET	CILITY	(L6) 56716	4. TYPE OF AC 1. Initial 3. Termination 5. Validation	2. Recertification 4. CHOW 6. Complaint
5. EFFECTIVE DATE CHANGE OF (L9) 6. DATE OF SURVEY 12/0 8. ACCREDITATION STATUS: 0 Unaccredited 1 TJC 2 AOA 3 Other	OWNERSHIP 04/2014 (L34) (L10)	7. PROVIDER/SU 01 Hospital 02 SNF/NF/Dual 03 SNF/NF/Distinct 04 SNF	OPPLIER CATEGO 05 HHA 06 PRTF 07 X-Ray 08 OPT/SP	GORY 09 ESRD 10 NF 11 ICF/IID 12 RHC	02 (L7) 13 PTIP 22 CLIA 14 CORF 15 ASC 16 HOSPICE	7. On-Site Visi 8. Full Survey FISCAL YEAR E 12/31	After Complaint
11LTC PERIOD OF CERTIFICATIO From (a): To (b): 12.Total Facility Beds 13.Total Certified Beds	104 (L18) 104 (L17)	Compliance1. Ac X B. Not in Com	nce With equirements e Based On: cceptable POC	gram	And/Or Approved Waivers C 2. Technical Personne 3. 24 Hour RN 4. 7-Day RN (Rural S 5. Life Safety Code * Code: B*	6. Scope c 7. Medica	of Services Limit 1 Director Room Size
14. LTC CERTIFIED BED BREAKDO 18 SNF 18/19 SNF 104 (L37) (L38)	9WN 19 SNF (L39)	ICF (L42)	IID (L43)		15. FACILITY MEETS 1861 (e) (1) or 1861 (j) (1):	(L15)	
16. STATE SURVEY AGENCY REM17. SURVEYOR SIGNATUREDebra Vincent, HFE NE I		Date :	2/29/2014	(L19)	18. STATE SURVEY AGENCE		Date:01/19/2015 (L20)
PA	RT II - TO BE (COMPLETED F	BY HCFA RE	` /	OFFICE OR SINGLE	STATE AGENCY	(')
DETERMINATION OF ELIGIBII 1. Facility is Eligible to I 2. Facility is not Eligible	Participate		IPLIANCE WITH	H CIVIL	21. 1. Statement of Fin2. Ownership/Cont3. Both of the Abo	rol Interest Disclosure S	
22. ORIGINAL DATE OF PARTICIPATION 06/01/1987	23. LTC AGREEM BEGINNING		4. LTC AGREEN ENDING DA		01-Merger, Closure	00 <u>INVC</u> 05-Fa	(L30) DLUNTARY il to Meet Health/Safety
(L24)	(L41)		(L25)		02-Dissatisfaction W/ Reimbur	0014	il to Meet Agreement
25. LTC EXTENSION DATE: (L27)	-	/E SANCTIONS of Admissions: spension Date:	(L44) (L45)		03-Risk of Involuntary Terminat 04-Other Reason for Withdrawa	. <u>01H</u>	ovider Status Change
28. TERMINATION DATE:	29.	INTERMEDIARY/	CARRIER NO.		30. REMARKS		
		03001					

(L31)

(L33)

Posted 01/20/2015 Co.

DETERMINATION APPROVAL

32. DETERMINATION OF APPROVAL DATE

31. RO RECEIPT OF CMS-1539

(L28)

(L32)



Protecting, Maintaining and Improving the Health of Minnesotans

Electronically delivered December 16, 2014

Ms. Judith Hulst, Administrator Villa St Vincent 516 Walsh Street Crookston, Minnesota 56716

RE: Project Number S5484024

Dear Ms. Hulst:

On December 4, 2014, a standard survey was completed at your facility by the Minnesota Departments of Health and Public Safety to determine if your facility was in compliance with Federal participation requirements for skilled nursing facilities and/or nursing facilities participating in the Medicare and/or Medicaid programs.

This survey found the most serious deficiencies in your facility to be widespread deficiencies that constitute no actual harm with potential for more than minimal harm that is not immediate jeopardy (Level F), as evidenced by the attached CMS-2567 whereby corrections are required. A copy of the Statement of Deficiencies (CMS-2567) is enclosed.

Please note that this notice does not constitute formal notice of imposition of alternative remedies or termination of your provider agreement. Should the Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services determine that termination or any other remedy is warranted, it will provide you with a separate formal notification of that determination.

This letter provides important information regarding your response to these deficiencies and addresses the following issues:

<u>Opportunity to Correct</u> - the facility is allowed an opportunity to correct identified deficiencies before remedies are imposed;

<u>Electronic Plan of Correction</u> - when a plan of correction will be due and the information to be contained in that document;

<u>Remedies</u> - the type of remedies that will be imposed with the authorization of the Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services (CMS) if substantial compliance is not attained at the time of a revisit;

Villa St Vincent December 16, 2014 Page 2

<u>Potential Consequences</u> - the consequences of not attaining substantial compliance 3 and 6 months after the survey date; and

<u>Informal Dispute Resolution</u> - your right to request an informal reconsideration to dispute the attached deficiencies.

Please note, it is your responsibility to share the information contained in this letter and the results of this visit with the President of your facility's Governing Body.

DEPARTMENT CONTACT

Questions regarding this letter and all documents submitted as a response to the resident care deficiencies (those preceded by a "F" tag), i.e., the plan of correction should be directed to:

Lyla Burkman, Unit Supervisor Bemidji Survey Team Licensing and Certification Program Health Regulation Division Minnesota Department of Health Email: Lyla.burkman@state.mn.us

Phone: (218) 308-2104 Fax: (218) 308-2122

OPPORTUNITY TO CORRECT - DATE OF CORRECTION - REMEDIES

As of January 14, 2000, CMS policy requires that facilities will not be given an opportunity to correct before remedies will be imposed when actual harm was cited at the last standard or intervening survey and also cited at the current survey. Your facility does not meet this criterion. Therefore, if your facility has not achieved substantial compliance by December 13, 2014, the Department of Health will impose the following remedy:

• State Monitoring. (42 CFR 488.422)

In addition, the Department of Health is recommending to the CMS Region V Office that if your facility has not achieved substantial compliance by December 13, 2014 the following remedy will be imposed:

• Per instance civil money penalties. (42 CFR 488.430 through 488.444)

ELECTRONIC PLAN OF CORRECTION (ePoC)

An ePoC for the deficiencies must be submitted within **ten calendar days** of your receipt of this letter. Your ePoC must:

- Address how corrective action will be accomplished for those residents found to have been affected by the deficient practice;
- Address how the facility will identify other residents having the potential to be affected by the same deficient practice;
- Address what measures will be put into place or systemic changes made to ensure that the deficient practice will not recur;
- Indicate how the facility plans to monitor its performance to make sure that solutions are sustained. The facility must develop a plan for ensuring that correction is achieved and sustained. This plan must be implemented, and the corrective action evaluated for its effectiveness. The plan of correction is integrated into the quality assurance system;
- Include dates when corrective action will be completed. The corrective action completion dates must be acceptable to the State. If the plan of correction is unacceptable for any reason, the State will notify the facility. If the plan of correction is acceptable, the State will notify the facility. Facilities should be cautioned that they are ultimately accountable for their own compliance, and that responsibility is not alleviated in cases where notification about the acceptability of their plan of correction is not made timely. The plan of correction will serve as the facility's allegation of compliance; and,
- Submit electronically to acknowledge your receipt of the electronic 2567, your review and your ePoC submission.

If an acceptable ePoC is not received within 10 calendar days from the receipt of this letter, we will recommend to the CMS Region V Office that one or more of the following remedies be imposed:

- Optional denial of payment for new Medicare and Medicaid admissions (42 CFR 488.417 (a));
- Per day civil money penalty (42 CFR 488.430 through 488.444).

Failure to submit an acceptable ePoC could also result in the termination of your facility's Medicare and/or Medicaid agreement.

PRESUMPTION OF COMPLIANCE - CREDIBLE ALLEGATION OF COMPLIANCE

The facility's ePoC will serve as your allegation of compliance upon the Department's acceptance. Your signature at the bottom of the first page of the CMS-2567 form will be used as verification of compliance. In order for your allegation of compliance to be acceptable to the Department, the ePoC must meet the criteria listed in the plan of correction section above. You will be notified by the Minnesota Department of Health, Licensing and Certification Program staff and/or the Department of Public Safety, State Fire Marshal Division staff, if your ePoC for the respective deficiencies (if any) is acceptable.

VERIFICATION OF SUBSTANTIAL COMPLIANCE

Upon receipt of an acceptable ePoC, an onsite revisit of your facility may be conducted to validate that substantial compliance with the regulations has been attained in accordance with your verification. A Post Certification Revisit (PCR) will occur after the date you identified that compliance was achieved in your plan of correction.

If substantial compliance has been achieved, certification of your facility in the Medicare and/or Medicaid program(s) will be continued and remedies will not be imposed. Compliance is certified as of the latest correction date on the approved ePoC, unless it is determined that either correction actually occurred between the latest correction date on the ePoC and the date of the first revisit, or correction occurred sooner than the latest correction date on the ePoC.

Original deficiencies not corrected

If your facility has not achieved substantial compliance, we will impose the remedies described above. If the level of noncompliance worsened to a point where a higher category of remedy may be imposed, we will recommend to the CMS Region V Office that those other remedies be imposed.

Original deficiencies not corrected and new deficiencies found during the revisit

If new deficiencies are identified at the time of the revisit, those deficiencies may be disputed through the informal dispute resolution process. However, the remedies specified in this letter will be imposed for original deficiencies not corrected. If the deficiencies identified at the revisit require the imposition of a higher category of remedy, we will recommend to the CMS Region V Office that those remedies be imposed.

Original deficiencies corrected but new deficiencies found during the revisit

If new deficiencies are found at the revisit, the remedies specified in this letter will be imposed. If the deficiencies identified at the revisit require the imposition of a higher category of remedy, we will recommend to the CMS Region V Office that those remedies be imposed. You will be provided the required notice before the imposition of a new remedy or informed if another date will be set for the imposition of these remedies.

FAILURE TO ACHIEVE SUBSTANTIAL COMPLIANCE BY THE THIRD OR SIXTH MONTH AFTER THE LAST DAY OF THE SURVEY

If substantial compliance with the regulations is not verified by March 4, 2015 (three months after the identification of noncompliance), the CMS Region V Office must deny payment for new admissions as mandated by the Social Security Act (the Act) at Sections 1819(h)(2)(D) and 1919(h)(2)(C) and Federal regulations at 42 CFR Section 488.417(b). This mandatory denial of payments will be based on the failure to comply with deficiencies originally contained in the Statement of Deficiencies, upon the identification of new deficiencies at the time of the revisit, or if deficiencies have been issued as the result of a complaint visit or other survey conducted after the original statement of deficiencies was

Villa St Vincent December 16, 2014 Page 5

issued. This mandatory denial of payment is in addition to any remedies that may still be in effect as of this date.

We will also recommend to the CMS Region V Office and/or the Minnesota Department of Human Services that your provider agreement be terminated by June 4, 2015 (six months after the identification of noncompliance) if your facility does not achieve substantial compliance. This action is mandated by the Social Security Act at Sections 1819(h)(2)(C) and 1919(h)(3)(D) and Federal regulations at 42 CFR Sections 488.412 and 488.456.

INFORMAL DISPUTE RESOLUTION

In accordance with 42 CFR 488.331, you have one opportunity to question cited deficiencies through an informal dispute resolution process. You are required to send your written request, along with the specific deficiencies being disputed, and an explanation of why you are disputing those deficiencies, to:

Nursing Home Informal Dispute Process Minnesota Department of Health Division of Compliance Monitoring P.O. Box 64900 St. Paul, Minnesota 55164-0900

This request must be sent within the same ten days you have for submitting an ePoC for the cited deficiencies. All requests for an IDR or IIDR of federal deficiencies must be submitted via the web at: http://www.health.state.mn.us/divs/fpc/profinfo/ltc/ltc_idr.cfm

You must notify MDH at this website of your request for an IDR or IIDR within the 10 calendar day period allotted for submitting an acceptable electronic plan of correction. A copy of the Department's informal dispute resolution policies are posted on the MDH Information Bulletin website at: http://www.health.state.mn.us/divs/fpc/profinfo/infobul.htm

Please note that the failure to complete the informal dispute resolution process will not delay the dates specified for compliance or the imposition of remedies.

Questions regarding all documents submitted as a response to the Life Safety Code deficiencies (those preceded by a "K" tag), i.e., the plan of correction, request for waivers, should be directed to:

Mr. Patrick Sheehan, Supervisor Health Care Fire Inspections State Fire Marshal Division pat.sheehan@state.mn.us Telephone: (651) 201-7205

Fax: (651) 215-0525

Villa St Vincent December 16, 2014 Page 6

Feel free to contact me if you have questions related to this eNotice.

Sincerely,

Mark Weath

Mark Meath, Enforcement Specialist Program Assurance Unit Licensing and Certification Program Health Regulation Division mark.meath@state.mn.us

Telephone: (651) 201-4118

Fax: (651) 215-9697

5484s15

PRINTED: 12/23/2014 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			` '	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245484	B. WING _		12/	04/2014
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 516 WALSH STREET CROOKSTON, MN 56716		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE API DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 000	INITIAL COMMENT	TS .	F 00	00		
	as your allegation of Department's accelenrolled in ePOC, yat the bottom of the form. Your electron be used as verificate Upon receipt of an on-site revisit of you validate that substate	of correction (POC) will serve of compliance upon the otance. Because you are cour signature is not required a first page of the CMS-2567 nic submission of the POC will cion of compliance. Cacceptable electronic POC, an our facility may be conducted to intial compliance with the en attained in accordance with				
F 241 SS=E	•	AND RESPECT OF	F 24	41		12/26/14
	manner and in an e	omote care for residents in a environment that maintains or ident's dignity and respect in is or her individuality.				
	by: Based on observation failed to provide a control experience for 24 of R103, R89, R106, R108, R64, R101, R60, R83, R6, R91 special care unit (dotheir meals on trays) Findings include: On 12/1/14, at 5:45	ion and interview, the facility dignified, homelike dining of 24 residents (R127, R112, R77, R66, R30, R79, R71, R102, R80, R29, R62, R59, R97, R113) residing in the ementia unit) who received is.		R127, R112, R103, R89, R10 R71, R108, R64, R101, R80, R R113 are being provided with a homelike dining experience where with the special care unit (demended) Meals are no longer consument rays. For all other residents who man affected by this practice an authorized in the dining room all residents' meals are not cona tray. Education has been given to the state of th	R6, R91, & dignified, hile residing ntia care). d on the ay be dit was to be sure nsumed on	
ABORATORY	/ DIRECTOR'S OR PROVID	DER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGN	NATURE	 TITLE		(X6) DATE

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

Electronically Signed

12/22/2014

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245484	B. WING		12/0	04/2014
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		5	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 316 WALSH STREET CROOKSTON, MN 56716	,	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROFILIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 241	R59, R60, R83, R6 observed in the special observed to de resident that includ domed cover, as who beverages. As each resident, the domed plate and stacked of was observed to each was observed the meals from the control of	101, R102, R80, R29, R62, R91, R97, R113) were ecial care unit dining room. Arrived in a dietary cart. Staff eliver a meal tray to each eed an insulated plate with a ell as cold items and the tray was delivered to the dicover was removed from the entry the table. Each resident at their meal from the tray. Subservations on the special on 12/2/14, at 8:34 a.m. on no 12/3/14, at 12:00 p.m. 8:35 a.m. During each meal, subserved to be served and eat	F 241	nursing staff that routinely work in special care unit during meal time will be completed through the next months and then as needed according the quality council schedule regard meals not being consumed on a transity of the special care unit was by the interdisciplinary team. Audit results will be reported to the Committee for review and further recommendations. Upon this review system revisions and/or staff eduction will be implemented if indicated. The Director of Nursing and Dietar Manager will be responsible for compliance.	Audits 6 ding to ding ay. med on revised e QA ew, eation	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` '	` '	FIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245484	B. WING		12/	04/2014
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 516 WALSH STREET CROOKSTON, MN 56716	·	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRODEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 241	nurse (LPN)-B state servers but the unit cart. She indicated as long as she had they needed to load into the dietary cart eating so they left the cating so they left the special care unit and to do so. The DM as a dignity issue. A dining policy was provided. 483.20(k)(3)(ii) SEFPERSONS/PER CATINE SERVICES provided be accordance with eacare. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation review, the facility facility failed to ensign as the cating services with the facility failed to ensign as the cating services with the facility failed to ensign as the cating services with the facility failed to ensign as the cating services with the facility failed to ensign as the cating services with the facility failed to ensign as the cating services with the facility failed to ensign as the cating services with the facility failed to ensign as the cating services with the facility failed to ensign as the cating services with the facility failed to ensign as the cating services with the facility failed to ensign as the cating services with the facility failed to ensign as the cating services with the facility failed to ensign as the cating services with the facility failed to ensign as the cating services with the facility failed to ensign as the cating services with the	1:33 p.m. licensed practical ed the other dining rooms had was sent their meals on a they had done it that way for worked there. LPN-B stated the dishes and trays back when the residents were done he dishes on the trays. 2:24 p.m. the dietary manager by served meals on trays in the distated there was no reason agreed it could be perceived RVICES BY QUALIFIED ARE PLAN ded or arranged by the facility y qualified persons in inch resident's written plan of the perceived site of the perceived and document ailed to ensure 1 of 2 residents in the care plan. In addition, the ure anti-roll lock brakes were of 3 residents (R34) as	F 2	41	Resident's It up and R34 has been	
	Findings include:			For all others that may have been	n affected	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245484	B. WING _		12/0	04/2014	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 516 WALSH STREET CROOKSTON, MN 56716	<u> </u>		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THI DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 282	R143 did not receive directed by the care R143's care plan da was on a functional program and directed ambulate 350 feet of during the day and On 12/3/14, at 9:00 the dining room sear completion of the bobserved to independ from the dining table surveyor. R143 stated to the dining room between. He stated walking program. At 11:50 a.m. nursing R143 was not on a ambulated him to the correct and stated to the dining to the dining room between. The stated walking program. At 11:55 a.m. RN-A correct and stated to the dining room and should be a stated to the dining room and the st	e ambulation services as e plan. ated 11/16/14, indicated R143 maintenance ambulation ed one staff to assist R143 to with a walker 1-2 times per day evening shifts. a.m. R143 was observed in ated in a wheelchair. Upon reakfast meal, R143 was indently wheel himself away e and stopped to talk with red he used his wheelchair to om and used his walker in the did not think he was on a mg assistant (NA)-A stated walking program but she had ne bathroom that morning. I verified R143's care plan was he ambulation program was	F 28		as done. All be been set up of care. All as directed by has been given bely work with ock brakes. brough the next ded according dule regarding akes. brocess and icy has been he ed to the QA further this review, taff education cated. t Managers will		

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA

-	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		MPLETED
		245484	B. WING _		12	/04/2014
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 516 WALSH STREET CROOKSTON, MN 56716	·	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIED TO THE APPRO	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 282	R34's wheelchair w back brakes as direct R34's care plan dat was at risk for falls dizziness and falls. indicated falls on 6/6/30/14. Intervention indicated anti-roll brakes and falls on R34's wheelchair on R34's wheelchair on R34's wheelchair on the were observed on the anti-roll brakes should be especiall on 12/4/14, at 10:0 to have anti-roll brakes should be especiall on 12/4/14, at 10:0 to have anti-roll brakes should be especiall on 12/4/14, at 10:0 to have anti-roll brakes should be especiall on 12/4/14, at 10:0 to have anti-roll brakes should be especiall. The undated Auto brakes and procedure indictip-bars will be placed determined through need for the auto brakes.	as not equipped with anti-roll acted by the care plan. ded 11/6/14, indicated, R34 related to weakness, recent R34's care plan further 6/14, 6/21/14, 6/24/14 and ns following fall on 6/30/2014, ack brakes were to be placed ir. as observed in her room, chair. No anti-roll back brakes he wheelchair. a.m. RN-B observed R34's firmed the chair did not have in place and stated they y because of her fall history. 3 a.m. RN-C verified R34 was as the brakes placed on her ted by the care plan and the not. 0 a.m. the director of nursing ould be an expectation that the end and the interventions brake and anti-tip bars policy cated: auto brakes and antied on wheelchairs when it is a rakes and/ or anti-tip bars. To	F 28	82		
F 311 SS=D	enhance safety and 483.25(a)(2) TREA IMPROVE/MAINTA	TMENT/SERVICES TO	F 3	11		12/26/14

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	E CONSTRUCTION ((X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245484	B. WING		12/04/2014	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		5	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 16 WALSH STREET ROOKSTON, MN 56716	120 120 1	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		
F 311	services to maintain	ge 5 the appropriate treatment and or improve his or her abilities aph (a)(1) of this section.	F 311			
	by: Based on observative review, the facility for (R143) received an	NT is not met as evidenced tion, interview and document ailed to ensure 1 of 2 residents abulation services in eir assessed needs.		R143 facility has ensured that resid receiving ambulation services in accordance with his assessed need: Functional Maintenance ambulation program dated 11/16/2014 has beer up and implanted. he is on an ambuprogram.	s. n set	
	dated 10/15/14, rev moderately impaire cardio vascular atta The MDS also iden required extensive locomotion and am	Minimum Data Set (MDS) realed his cognition was d and was diagnosed with a ack (stroke) and depression. tified R143 sustained falls and assist with transfers, bulation. evised 11/16/14, indicated actional maintenance		For all others taht may have been at by this practice and audit was done. ambulation programs have been set and implemented per plan of care. Education has been given to nursing that routinely work with ambulation. Audits will be completed through the 6 months and then as needed according to the quality councilschedule regard ambulation plan.	All up staff e next ding	
	ambulation program assist R143 to amb	n and directed one staff to culate 350 feet with a walker during the day and evening		The policy for ambulation process have been reviewed and revised by the anti-disciplinary team.		
	Program form date ambulation plan whassist to ambulate The form also indic	Maintenance / Restorative d 11/16/14, indicated an lich consisted of one staff 350 feet 1-2 times per day. ated R134 was to be provided shuffle feet while walking and		Audit results will be reported to the Committee for review and further recommendations. Upon this review system revisions and/or staff educat will be implemented if indicated. Resotrative Nurse and Wellness Dir will be responsible for compliance.	v, ion	

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			IPLE CONSTRUCTION IG	` '	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245484	B. WING _		12	/04/2014
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER T VINCENT			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 516 WALSH STREET CROOKSTON, MN 56716		·
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SI- CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 311	Continued From padirectional cues.	nge 6	F 31	11		
	the dining room sea completion of the n wheel himself away stopped to talk with used his wheel cha	o a.m. R143 was observed in ated in a wheelchair. Upon heal, R143 was observed to a from the dining table and a surveyor. R143 stated he ir to go to the dining room and between. He stated he did not walking program.				
	R143 was not on a walked him to the baseline At 11:55 a.m. regist R143 was not on a stated R143 should program as directe maintenance restored.	ng assistant (NA)-A stated walking program but she had bathroom that morning. tered nurse (RN)-A verified a manual and have been set up for the d by the functional rative directions and stated he bulation program up for staff to				
	program was now s ambulated 350 feet with one staff assis	stated R143's ambulation set up for R143 to be t on the day and evening shifts t, a front wheeled walker and e verbal cues to not shuffle				
	procedure dated 12 the resident would	late - Cane / Walker policy and 2/02, indicated ambulation of improve circulation and n muscle strength and				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` '	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		245484	B. WING _		12/	04/2014
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 516 WALSH STREET CROOKSTON, MN 56716	·	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUNCE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 311 F 323 SS=D	encourage and ass the cane / walker a orders. 483.25(h) FREE O HAZARDS/SUPER The facility must er	y and directed nursing staff to sist the resident to walk with s per care plan or physician's	F 3 ²			12/26/14
	adequate supervisi prevent accidents. This REQUIREME by: Based on observa	each resident receives on and assistance devices to NT is not met as evidenced tion, interview and document		R34 facility has ensured that re		
	were implemented residents (R34) revaddition the facility oxygen for 1 of 1 re	ailed to ensure anti-roll brakes on the wheelchair for 1 of 3 riewed for accidents. In failed to ensure safe use of esident (R77) in the beauty erved under the hairdryer with		been equipped with anti-roll lock on w/c as indicated on the care R77 was immediately removed f beauty shop and hair dryer while oxygen after being alerted. For all others that may have been by this practice and audit was do anti-roll lock brakes are on as di	plan and from the e on en affected one. All	
	implemented on he the care plan. R34's care plan da	nti-roll back brakes er wheelchair as indicated on ted 11/6/14, indicated R34 was ed to weakness, recent		the care plan. All residents on on the placed under the hair dry Eduaction has been given to nur in regards to anti-roll lock brakes beauty shop attendants in regard oxygen and hair dryer use. Aud completed through the next 6 method as needed according to the council schedule regarding anti-brakes and oxygen use in the beauty should be a second to the council schedule regarding anti-	exygen will er. rsing staff s and ds to its will be onths and e quality roll lock	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		245484	B. WING _		12	12/04/2014	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 516 WALSH STREET CROOKSTON, MN 56716			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 323	F 323 Continued From page 8 dizziness and falls. The care plan further indicated R34 had falls on 6/6/14, 6/21/14,		F 32	while under hair dryer.			
	6/24/14, and 6/30/1 fall on 6/30/2014, ir	alls on 6/6/14, 6/21/14, 4. Interventions following the adicated wheelchair anti-roll be ordered and implemented.		The policy for anti-roll lock oxygen use under the hair beauty shop has been revirevised by the anti-discipling	dryer in the ewed and		
	R34's Annual Fall Risk Assessment dated 11/7/14, indicated a risk for falls with diagnoses of Parkinson's, restless leg syndrome and osteoporosis which put R34 at risk for falls and injury. The assessment further indicate R34 was on a fall prevention plan.			Audit results will be reported Committee for review and recommendations. Upon the system revisions and/or state will be implemented if indicates.	further this review, aff education		
		as observed in her room nair. Anti-lock brakes were not neelchair.		Unit Managers and Enrichr Coordinator will be respons compliance.			
	wheelchair and veri	a.m. RN-B observed R34's fied the anti-roll back brakes cted and stated with R34's should be.					
	she had placed an and they should be because she had u include the addition	3 a.m. RN-C stated she knew order for the anti-roll brakes en placed on R34's wheelchair pdated R34's care plan to of the anti-roll brakes. RN-C plan was correct and was not d.					
	(DON) stated, "it wo	0 a.m. the director of nursing ould be an expectation that the ed and the interventions					
	and procedure indicates would be place	orake and anti-tip bars policy cated auto brakes and anti-tip ed on wheelchairs when it was a nurse assessment there was					

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245484	B. WING _		12	/04/2014
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 516 WALSH STREET CROOKSTON, MN 56716		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 323	Continued From page 9 a need for the them to enhance resident safety and prevent falls. R34 was observed under the beauty shop			23		
	hairdryer with oxygen on. R77's admission Minimum Data Set (MDS) dated 8/27/14, identified R77 had severe cognitive impairment and required oxygen therapy. The MDS also identified R77 had diagnoses that included dementia, anxiety and chronic obstructive pulmonary disease. R77's Physician Order Report dated 12/4/14, included orders for oxygen at 2 liters per minute via nasal cannula, continuously.					
	On 12/04/14, at 9:1 the beauty shop se bonnet hair dryer. cannula attached to oxygen tank had be on the back of R77	2 a.m. R77 was observed in ated in a wheelchair under a R77 had oxygen on via nasal of a portable oxygen tank. The een removed from the sleeve is chair and was sitting in an art two feet from R77's				
	registered nurse (R should not have ox	6 a.m. the survey staff notified N)-G who confirmed R77 ygen on while under the hair y went to the beauty shop and the hair dryer.				
	(AA) stated she use when under the had residents, like R77	9:17 a.m. activity assistant ually took residents' oxygen off r dryer but there were certain who did not tolerate it. AA old her breath when her				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245484	B. WING		12/04/2014	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 516 WALSH STREET CROOKSTON, MN 56716		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 371 SS=F	do. On 12/04/2014, at 3 was an issue for R7 with oxygen on. RN contacted her if she proceed. On 12/04/14 at 3:10 (DON) confirmed R oxygen on while un The OXYGEN USE policy dated 12/200 staff are oriented or to administration an appropriate safety paddress the use of 483.35(i) FOOD PR STORE/PREPARE. The facility must - (1) Procure food froconsidered satisfact authorities; and (2) Store, prepare, under sanitary conditions. This REQUIREMENT.	ed and AA wasn't sure what to B:04 p.m. RN-G confirmed it 77 to be under the hair dryer N-G stated AA should have had a question about how to D p.m. director of nursing 77 should not have had der the hair dryer. 1 - SAFETY PRECAUTIONS 12, stated all licensed nursing In the safe use of oxygen prior Ind are expected to follow Drecautions. The policy did not hair dryers. COCURE, VSERVE - SANITARY In sources approved or Itory by Federal, State or local Distribute and serve food	F 371		ho	12/26/14
	review, the facility fa	cion, interview and document ailed to ensure pots and pans erly in order to minimize the		Culinary Services staff that utilize t three compartment sink for manual washing of pots and pans will docu		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		245484	B. WING			12/04/2014	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			5	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 16 WALSH STREET CROOKSTON, MN 56716		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	IX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 371	affect all 101 reside and received meals Findings include: On 12/1/14, at 2:00 the dietary technicia were observed star compartment sink. posted above the s degrees Fahrenheit the dishwasher was pans would be was compartment sink. contain a chemical rinse water in the the 180 degrees to and pans. The DT s documentation or a the final rinse water met the requirement. -Cook (C)-A stated rinse water met the requirement. -Cook (C)-A stated rinse water tempera DT confirmed the fi sanitizing sink compatted they relied of adequate sanitizing. On 12/4/14, at 8:58 stated the pots and three compartment sink, food preparation ar	Iness. This had the potential to ents who resided in the facility is from the facility kitchen. In p.m. during the initial tour with an (DT), several pots and pansing upright next to the three. There was a bright yellow sign ink that read, caution 180 to (F) water. The DT stated if is full and busy the pots and hed and sanitized in the three. The DT stated the sink did not sanitizer therefore the final hird sink compartment was to ensure sanitization of the pots stated the facility did not have a temperature log / record of the to ensure the sanitization.	F3	371	the temperature of the water in the sink used for sanitizing the pots and to be assured that it reaches the detemperature. The water in the sink reach a minimum of 180 degrees, temperature log will be located near area of the three compartment sink have recieved instruction. Designated Person in Charge: Cull Servies Managers will audit	d pans esired c must The ar the c. Staff	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			TIPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		245484	B. WING		12	12/04/2014	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, 516 WALSH STREET CROOKSTON, MN 56716			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			ID PREFI TAG		CTION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 371	stated the pots and not sent through the The facility's undate Pans procedure but compartment sink was a complete washing pans. The procedur pots and pans in the hot water in the sec sanitizing was acco compartment by co seconds in 170 F w procedure also indirecommended that	ration area for use. DA-B pans that C-B put away were e dishwasher. ed Hand Washing of Pots and llet #3, indicated a three was to be utilized as follows for g cycle by hand of pots and re directed staff to wash the e first compartment, rinsed in cond compartment and mplished in the third mplete immersion for 30 rater then air dried. The	F 3	371			

F5484023

Printed: 12/09/2014 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION

(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:

(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION
A. BUILDING 02 - 1975 EAST BUILDING

(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED

245484

B. WING

12/04/2014

NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER

VILLA ST VINCENT

STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE

516 WALSH STREET CROOKSTON, MN 56716

	CROO	CROOKSTON, MN 56716					
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE			
K 000	INITIAL COMMENTS	K 000					
-							
	FIRE SAFETY						
	A Life Safety Code Survey was conducted by the Minnesota Department of Public Safety. At the time of this survey, Villa St Vincent was found in substantial compliance with the requirements for participation in Medicare/Medicaid at 42 CFR, Subpart 483.70(a), Life Safety from Fire, and the 2000 edition of National Fire Protection Association (NFPA) Standard 101, Life Safety Code (LSC), Chapter 19 Existing Health Care. Villa St Vincent was built at 4 different times. The 1975 (original) building is 1-story, does not have a basement, was determined to be Type II(000) construction and is separated from the multi-story senior apartment building (1950 building) with at least a 3-hour fire barrier. In 1988 a chapel addition was added to the south west of the original building, is 1-story, no basement, Type V (111) construction and separated with at least a 2-hour fire barrier. In 1993 a 1-story addition was constructed to the north east of the original building, is separated with a 2-hour fire barrier, does not have a basement and was determined to be Type II(111) construction. In 2003 a 1-story addition was constructed to the south of the original building, does not have a basement and was determined to be a Type II (000) construction and is not separated from the original building. The building is divided into 5 smoke zones with 2-hour and 1-hour fire rated barriers.						
	The facility is protected with a complete automatic sprinkler system installed in accordance with NFPA 13 Installation of Sprinkler Systems 1999 edition. The 1993 and 2003 additions use quick response sprinkler heads. The facility has a fire alarm system with corridor smoke detection and						
LABORATOR	·	NATURE	TITLE	(VE) DATE			
TAROKA LO	RY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIG	NATUKE	TITLE	(X6) DATE			

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

Printed: 12/09/2014 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X3) DATE SURVEY A. BUILDING 02 - 1975 EAST BUILDING AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED 245484 B. WING _ 12/04/2014 STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER **VILLA ST VINCENT 516 WALSH STREET** CROOKSTON, MN 56716 (X5) COMPLETION SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X4) ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE PRÉFIX **PREFIX** DATE OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) K 000 Continued From page 1 K 000 smoke detectors in all common areas, installed in accordance with NFPA 72 "The National Fire Alarm Code" 1999 edition. Addition detectors are in all sleeping rooms of the 1993, 2003 additions and all hazardous areas have automatic detection in accordance with the Minnesota State Fire Code 2007 edition. The facility has a capacity of 104 beds and had a census of 101 at the time of the survey. The requirement at 42 CFR, Subpart 483.70(a) is MET.



Protecting, Maintaining and Improving the Health of Minnesotans

Electronically submitted December 16, 2014

Ms. Judith Hulst, Administrator Villa St Vincent 516 Walsh Street Crookston, Minnesota 56716

Re: Enclosed State Nursing Home Licensing Orders - Project Number S5484024

Dear Ms. Hulst:

The above facility was surveyed on December 1, 2014 through December 4, 2014 for the purpose of assessing compliance with Minnesota Department of Health Nursing Home Rules. At the time of the survey, the survey team from the Minnesota Department of Health, Compliance Monitoring Division, noted one or more violations of these rules that are issued in accordance with Minnesota Stat. section 144.653 and/or Minnesota Stat. Section 144A.10. If, upon reinspection, it is found that the deficiency or deficiencies cited herein are not corrected, a civil fine for each deficiency not corrected shall be assessed in accordance with a schedule of fines promulgated by rule of the Minnesota Department of Health.

To assist in complying with the correction order(s), a "suggested method of correction" has been added. This provision is being suggested as one method that you can follow to correct the cited deficiency. Please remember that this provision is <u>only a suggestion</u> and you are not required to follow it. Failure to follow the suggested method will not result in the issuance of a penalty assessment. You are reminded, however, that regardless of the method used, correction of the deficiency within the established time frame is required. The "suggested method of correction" is for your information and assistance only.

You have agreed to participate in the electronic receipt of State licensure orders consistent with the Minnesota Department of Health Informational Bulletin 14-01, available at http://www.health.state.mn.us/divs/fpc/profinfo/infobul.htm. The State licensing orders are delineated on the attached Minnesota Department of Health orders being submitted to you electronically. The Minnesota Department of Health is documenting the State Licensing Correction Orders using federal software. Tag numbers have been assigned to Minnesota state statutes/rules for Nursing Homes.

The assigned tag number appears in the far left column entitled "ID Prefix Tag." The state statute/rule number and the corresponding text of the state statute/rule out of compliance is listed in the "Summary Statement of Deficiencies" column and replaces the "To Comply" portion of the correction order. This column also includes the findings that are in violation of the state statute after the statement, "This Rule is not met as evidenced by." Following the surveyors findings are the Suggested Method of Correction and the Time Period For Correction.

Villa St Vincent December 16, 2014 Page 2

PLEASE DISREGARD THE HEADING OF THE FOURTH COLUMN WHICH STATES, "PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION." THIS APPLIES TO FEDERAL DEFICIENCIES ONLY. THIS WILL APPEAR ON EACH PAGE.

THERE IS NO REQUIREMENT TO SUBMIT A PLAN OF CORRECTION FOR VIOLATIONS OF MINNESOTA STATE STATUTES/RULES.

Although no plan of correction is necessary for State Statutes/Rules, please enter the word "corrected" in the box available for text. You must then indicate in the electronic State licensure process, under the heading completion date, the date your orders will be corrected prior to electronically submitting to the Minnesota Department of Health. We urge you to review these orders carefully, item by item, and if you find that any of the orders are not in accordance with your understanding at the time of the exit conference following the survey, you should immediately contact Lyla Burkman at (218) 308-2104 or email: lyla.burkman@state.mn.us

You may request a hearing on any assessments that may result from non-compliance with these orders provided that a written request is made to the Department within 15 days of receipt of a notice of assessment for non-compliance.

Please note it is your responsibility to share the information contained in this letter and the results of this visit with the President of your facility's Governing Body.

Feel free to contact me if you have questions related to this eNotice.

Sincerely,

Mark Weath

Mark Meath, Enforcement Specialist Program Assurance Unit Licensing and Certification Program Health Regulation Division mark.meath@state.mn.us

Telephone: (651) 201-4118

Fax: (651) 215-9697

cc Licensing and Certification File

5484s15lic

PRINTED: 01/26/2015 FORM APPROVED

(X6) DATE

Minnesota Department of Health

	NT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		00815	B. WING		12/04/2014	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	516 WALS	DRESS, CITY, S SH STREET TON, MN 56	STATE, ZIP CODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
2 000 Initial Comments		2 000				
	****ATTE	NTION*****				
	NH LICENSING	CORRECTION ORDER				
	144A.10, this correct pursuant to a surve found that the defic herein are not corrected shall	Minnesota Statute, section ction order has been issued y. If, upon reinspection, it is iency or deficiencies cited ected, a fine for each violation be assessed in accordance ines promulgated by rule of artment of Health.				
	corrected requires of requirements of the number and MN Ru When a rule contain comply with any of lack of compliance. re-inspection with a result in the assess	nether a violation has been compliance with all rule provided at the tag alle number indicated below. In several items, failure to the items will be considered Lack of compliance upon ny item of multi-part rule will ment of a fine even if the item uring the initial inspection was				
	that may result from orders provided tha the Department with	hearing on any assessments non-compliance with these tawritten request is made to nin 15 days of receipt of a nt for non-compliance.				
	receipt of State lice the Minnesota Depa Informational Bullet http://www.health.st	participate in the electronic nsure orders consistent with artment of Health in 14-01, available at tate.mn.us/divs/fpc/profinfo/infe licensing orders are				

Minnesota Department of Health
LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

Electronically Signed 12/22/14

TITLE

STATE FORM 6899 If continuation sheet 1 of 18 O7UB11

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		00815	B. WING		12/	04/2014
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER T VINCENT	516 WALS	DRESS, CITY, S' SH STREET TON, MN 567	,		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIC CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE LE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
2 000	Department of Hea you electronically, is necessary for Sta enter the word "cor text. You must then State licensure procompletion date, the corrected prior to electronic Department on 12/1/14, 12/2/14 surveyors of this Deabove provider and orders are issued. electronic plan of coreviewed these ord they will be compled. Minnesota Department the State Licensing federal software. Ta assigned to Minnesota Department of the State Licensing federal software. The assigned to Minnesota Department of the State Licensing federal software. The assigned to Minnesota Department of the State Licensing federal software. The assigned tag in column entitled "Its statute/rule out of complete statute/rule out of complete statute/rule out of complete statement of the Suggested of t	Ith orders being submitted to Although no plan of correction ate Statutes/Rules, please rected" in the box available for indicate in the electronic cess, under the heading e date your orders will be lectronically submitting to the nent of Health. 4, 12/3/14, and 12/4/14, epartment's staff visited the the following correction Please indicate in your orrection that you have ers, and identify the date when ted. The orders using a numbers have been sota state statutes/rules for umber appears in the far left of Prefix Tag." The state ompliance is listed in the ent of Deficiencies" column to Comply" portion of the nis column also includes the n violation of the state statute, "This Rule is not met as wing the surveyors findings Method of Correction and crection. ARD THE HEADING OF THE	2 000			

Minnesota Department of Health

STATE FORM 6899 O7UB11 If continuation sheet 2 of 18

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) A. BUILDING:			SURVEY LETED
		00815	B. WING		12/04/2014	
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		DRESS, CITY,	STATE, ZIP CODE	, 0	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
VILLA S	Γ VINCENT		SH STREET TON, MN 56	9716		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)) BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
2 000	THERE IS NO REC	ge 2 R ON EACH PAGE. QUIREMENT TO SUBMIT A CTION FOR VIOLATIONS OF E STATUTES/RULES.	2 000			
2 565	Plan of Care; Use Subp. 3. Use. A co	5 Subp. 3 Comprehensive omprehensive plan of care personnel involved in the	2 565			12/26/14
	by: Based on observati review, the facility fa (R143) received am accordance with the facility failed to ensi implemented for 1 of directed by the care Findings include: R143 did not receive directed by the care R143's care plan da was on a functional	re ambulation services as e plan. ated 11/16/14, indicated R143 maintenance ambulation		No plan of correction is needed for R143 facility has ensured that reside receiving ambulation services in accordance with the care plan. Reambulation program has been set the is on an ambulation program. Reacility has ensured that resdient has equipped with anti-roll lock brakes directed by care plan. For all others that may have been a by this practice an audit was done, ambulation programs have been seand implemented per plan of care, anti-roll lock brakes are on as direct the care plan. Education has been to nursing staff that routinely work to	dent is sident's up and 334 as been as affected All et up All cted by given with	
		ed one staff to assist R143 to with a walker 1-2 times per day evening shifts.		ambulation and anti-roll lock brakes Audits will be completed through th 6 months and then as needed acco	e next	

Minnesota Department of Health

STATE FORM 6899 O7UB11 If continuation sheet 3 of 18

	NT OF DEFICIENCIES I OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		00815	B. WING		12/0	4/2014
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER T VINCENT	516 WALS	DRESS, CITY, SH STREET TON, MN 5			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRODEFICIENCY)	JLD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
2 565	On 12/3/14, at 9:00 the dining room sea completion of the bobserved to indepe from the dining tabl surveyor. R143 state get to the dining root between. He stated walking program. At 11:50 a.m. nursing R143 was not on a ambulated him to the correct and stated to not set up and should be an end of the correct and stated to the facility's Ambul procedure dated 12 would encourage a with the cane / walk physician's orders. R34's wheelchair where we have a sat risk for falls dizziness and falls. Indicated falls on 6/14.	a.m. R143 was observed in ated in a wheelchair. Upon reakfast meal, R143 was ndently wheel himself away e and stopped to talk with ted he used his wheelchair to om and used his walker in d he did not think he was on a mg assistant (NA)-A stated walking program but she had ne bathroom that morning.	2 565	to the quality council schedule reambulation and anti-roll brakes. The policy for ambulation proces auto brake and anti-tip policy has reviewed and revised by the anti-disciplinary team. Audit results will be reported to the Committee for review and further recommendations. Upon this restystem revisions and/or staff ed will be implemented if indicated. Resotrative Nurse and Unit Manabe responsible for compliance.	s and s been ne QA view, ucation	

Minnesota Department of Health

STATE FORM 6899 O7UB11 If continuation sheet 4 of 18

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			A. BOILDING.			
00815		B. WING		12/04/2014		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE						
VILLA ST VINCENT 516 WALSH STREET CROOKSTON, MN 56716						
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE COMPLETE	
2 565	Continued From page 4		2 565			
	indicated anti-roll back brakes were to be placed on R34's wheelchair.					
	On 12/4/14, R34 was observed in her room, seated in the wheelchair. No anti-roll back brakes were observed on the wheelchair.					
	wheelchair and con the anti-roll brakes	a.m. RN-B observed R34's firmed the chair did not have in place and stated they y because of her fall history.				
	On 12/4/14, at 10:03 a.m. RN-C verified R34 was to have anti-roll back brakes placed on her wheelchair as directed by the care plan and confirmed they were not.					
	(DON) stated, "it wo	0 a.m. the director of nursing ould be an expectation that the ed and the interventions				
	and procedure indic tip-bars will be plac determined through	prake and anti-tip bars policy cated: auto brakes and antied on wheelchairs when it is nurse assessment there is a rakes and/ or anti-tip bars. To diprevent falls.				
	SUGGESTED MET	THOD OF CORRECTION:				
		sing could schedule an in e importance of following the				

6899

Minnesota Department of Health STATE FORM

O7UB11 If continuation sheet 5 of 18

	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPL A. BUILDING:	` 'c	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		00815	B. WING		12/04/2014	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	516 WALS	ORESS, CITY, S SH STREET FON, MN 56	STATE, ZIP CODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETE DATE	
2 565	safety interventions designee could per	related to ambulation and . The director of nursing or form random observational / s to ensure compliance. R CORRECTION:	2 565			
2 915	Subp. 6. Activities comprehensive res home must ensure A. a resident is treatments and ser abilities in activities deterioration is a not the resident's condipart, activities of da resident's ability to: (1) bathe, dres (2) transfer an (3) use the toil (4) eat; and (5) use speech	given the appropriate vices to maintain or improve of daily living unless ormal or characteristic part of tion. For purposes of this illy living includes the as, and groom; d ambulate;	2 915		12/26/14	
	by: Based on observati review, the facility for (R143) received am	ent is not met as evidenced on, interview and document ailed to ensure 1 of 2 residents abulation services in eir assessed needs.		No plan of correction is needed. R143 facility has ensured that resident receiving ambulation services in accordance with the care plan. Reside ambulation program has been set up a	nt's	

Minnesota Department of Health

STATE FORM 6899 O7UB11 If continuation sheet 6 of 18

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		00815	B. WING		12/0	4/2014
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STATE, ZIP CODE		
VILLA S	T VINCENT		SH STREET FON, MN 56	3716		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRODEFICIENCY)	.D BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
2 915	R143's admission Mated 10/15/14, rev moderately impaire cardio vascular atta. The MDS also iden required extensive locomotion and am R143's care plan re R143 was on a fundambulation program assist R143 to ambulation program form date ambulation plan whassist to ambulate. The form also indic verbal cues to not significant cues. On 12/3/14, at 9:00 the dining room sea completion of the material way stopped to talk with used his wheel chaused his walker in the think he was on a warm of the material results.	Minimum Data Set (MDS) realed his cognition was d and was diagnosed with a ack (stroke) and depression. tified R143 sustained falls and assist with transfers, bulation. evised 11/16/14, indicated ctional maintenance n and directed one staff to bulate 350 feet with a walker during the day and evening Maintenance / Restorative d 11/16/14, indicated an hich consisted of one staff 350 feet 1-2 times per day. ated R134 was to be provided shuffle feet while walking and a.m. R143 was observed in ated in a wheelchair. Upon heal, R143 was observed to r from the dining table and a surveyor. R143 stated he ir to go to the dining room and between. He stated he did not	2 915	he is on an ambulation program. For all others that may have been by this practice an audit was done ambulation programs have been sand implemented per plan of care Education has been given to nursithat routinely work with ambulation anti-roll lock brakes. Audits will be completed through the next 6 more than as needed according to the council schedule regarding ambulation process been reviewed Audit results will be reported to the Committee for review and further recommendations. Upon this revisitystem revisions and/or staff eduwill be implemented if indicated. Resotrative Nurse and Unit Manage responsible for compliance.	e. All set up	

Minnesota Department of Health

STATE FORM 6899 O7UB11 If continuation sheet 7 of 18

-	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPL A. BUILDING:	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		00815	B. WING		12/0	4/2014
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	516 WALS	DRESS, CITY, S SH STREET TON, MN 56	STATE, ZIP CODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
2 915	R143 was not on a walked him to the beat At 11:55 a.m. regist R143 was not on an stated R143 should program as directed maintenance restor had not set the ambi implement. At 1:45 p.m. RN-As program was now a sambulated 350 feet with one staff assist directions to provide feet when walking. The facility's Ambul procedure dated 12 the resident would increase or maintain independent activity encourage and assist the cane / walker as orders. SUGGESTED MET	walking program but she had athroom that morning. ered nurse (RN)-A verified ambulation program and have been set up for the doby the functional ative directions and stated he pulation program up for staff to estated R143's ambulation set up for R143 to be on the day and evening shifts to a front wheeled walker and the verbal cues to not shuffle extended and directed ambulation of mprove circulation and an muscle strength and and directed nursing staff to ist the resident to walk with a per care plan or physician's extended and revise extaff training to ensure	2 915	DEPIGIENCY)		
	policies and provide ambulation services residents care plan could monitor the a					

6899

Minnesota Department of Health STATE FORM

O7UB11 If continuation sheet 8 of 18

	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` '	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		00815	B. WING		12/0	4/2014
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE		
VILLA S	T VINCENT	CROOKS	TON, MN 56	716		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ' MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
2 915	Continued From pa	ge 8	2 915			
	TIME PERIOD FOR Twenty-one (21) da					
21200	MN Rule 4658.0680 Cleaning and Saniti) Subp. 6 A-E Manual zing; Methods	21200			12/26/14
	utensils must be samethods: A. immersion for clean, hot water at a degrees Fahrenheit B. immersion for clean solution contamillion, but no more available chlorine a temperature of at le (24 degrees centign C. immersion for clean solution contamillion, but not more available iodine and and at a temperature fahrenheit (24 degrees)	es of all equipment and nitized by one of the following or at least one-half minute in a temperature of at least 170 to (77 degrees centigrade); or at least one minute in a anining at least 50 parts per est than 200 parts per million, of a hypochlorite and at a east 75 degrees Fahrenheit ade); or at least one minute in a anining at least 12.5 parts per est than 25 parts per million, of a having a pH range which the demonstrated to be effective re of at least 75 degrees grees centigrade);				
	any other chemical Code of Federal Re 178.1010, that will p bactericidal effect o parts per million of a hypochlorite at a tel degrees Fahrenheit one minute; or E. for equipme immersion, but in w treatment with steal	n a clean solution containing sanitizing agent allowed under egulations, title 21, section provide at least the equivalent of a solution containing 50 available chlorine as a emperature of at least 75 at (24 degrees centigrade) for the too large to sanitize by which steam can be confined, or free from materials or a those specified in Code				

Minnesota Department of Health

STATE FORM 6899 O7UB11 If continuation sheet 9 of 18

	NT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE	SURVEY LETED
AND PLAN	OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NOWBER.	A. BUILDING:		COMP	LETED
		00815	B. WING		12/0	4/2014
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADI	DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE		
VILLA S	T VINCENT		SH STREET	774.6		
0/0/15	CLIMMA DV CTA		TON, MN 56	T		0.(5)
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	NTEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIED TO THE	D BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
21200	Continued From pa	ige 9	21200			
	of Federal Regulat	ions, title 21, section 173.310.				
	must be rinsed, sp sanitizing solution of	ge to sanitize by immersion rayed, or swabbed with a of at least twice the required rticular sanitizing solution.				
	by: Based on observati review, the facility for were sanitized proprisk of food borne il affect all 101 reside	ent is not met as evidenced ion, interview and document ailed to ensure pots and pans perly in order to minimize the lness. This had the potential to ents who resided in the facility is from the facility kitchen.		No plan of correction is needed for Culinary Services staff that utilize compartment sink for manual was pots and pans will document the temperature of the water in the this used for sanitizing the pots and parassured that it reaches the desired temperature. The water in the sin reach a minimum of 180 degrees. temperature log will be located ne	the three hing of rd sink ans to be d k must The	
	the dietary technicia were observed star compartment sink. posted above the sidegrees Fahrenheit the dishwasher was pans would be was compartment sink. contain a chemical rinse water in the the 180 degrees to and pans. The DT sidocumentation or a	p.m. during the initial tour with an (DT), several pots and pans anding upright next to the three There was a bright yellow sign ink that read, caution 180 t (F) water. The DT stated if a full and busy the pots and hed and sanitized in the three The DT stated the sink did not sanitizer therefore the final hird sink compartment was to ensure sanitization of the pots stated the facility did not have a temperature log / record of r to ensure the sanitization a 180 degree heat		area of the three compartment sin have recieved instruction. Designated Person in Charge: Cu Servies Managers will audit.	k. Staff	

6899

	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING:	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		00815	B. WING		12/0	04/2014
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	516 WALS	DRESS, CITY, S BH STREET FON, MN 567	TATE, ZIP CODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ' MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
21200	-Cook (C)-A stated rinse water tempera DT confirmed the fi sanitizing sink comp stated they relied or adequate sanitizing On 12/4/14, at 8:58 stated the pots and three compartment compartment compartment sink, food preparation are was observed to pudrying next to the trinto the food preparated the pots and not sent through the The facility's undate Pans procedure bu compartment sink or a complete washing pans. The procedure pots and pans in the hot water in the seasitizing was accompartment by co seconds in 170 F we procedure also indirecommended that	she had not checked the final ature with a thermometer. The nal rinse water in the third partment was not checked and in the water booster heater for water temperatures. a.m. dietary Aide (DA)-A pans that were drying by the sink were washed in the three air dried and put back in the ea for use. At this time, C-B it pots and pans observed air pree compartment sink back ration area for use. DA-B pans that C-B put away were ead dishwasher. The definition of Pots and let #3, indicated a three was to be utilized as follows for g cycle by hand of pots and re directed staff to wash the eafirst compartment, rinsed in cond compartment and implished in the third implete immersion for 30 rater then air dried. The	21200			
	The food service di revise policies and the three compartm purposes. In addition	rector (FSD) could review and procedures for proper use of tent sink for sanitization on, the (FSD) or designated provide training for all				

6899

	IT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
			A. BOILBING.			
		00815	B. WING		12/0	4/2014
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADI	DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE		
VILLA ST	Γ VINCENT		SH STREET FON, MN 56	746		
(X4) ID	SUMMARY STA	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION)N	(X5)
PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	D BE	COMPLETE DATE
21200	Continued From page 11		21200			
	involved staff and perform observational audits to ensure compliance.					
	TIME PERIOD FOR CORRECTION: Twenty-one (21) days					
21426	MN St. Statute 144A.04 Subd. 3 Tuberculosis Prevention And Control		21426			12/26/14
	(a) A nursing home provider must establish and maintain a comprehensive tuberculosis infection control program according to the most current tuberculosis infection control guidelines issued by the United States Centers for Disease Control and Prevention (CDC), Division of Tuberculosis Elimination, as published in CDC's Morbidity and Mortality Weekly Report (MMWR). This program must include a tuberculosis infection control plan that covers all paid and unpaid employees, contractors, students, residents, and volunteers. The Department of Health shall provide technical assistance regarding implementation of the guidelines. (b) Written compliance with this subdivision must be maintained by the nursing home.					
	by: Based on interview facility failed to ens	ent is not met as evidenced and document review, the ure 1 of 5 newly admitted ceived timely tuberculosis (TB)		The Director of Nursing has review policy and provided education to the Nursing Management team. Audit periodically done by Quality Assura	ne : will	

6899

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:					SURVEY LETED	
		00815	B. WING		12/0	4/2014
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	516 WALS	DRESS, CITY, S SH STREET TON, MN 56	STATE, ZIP CODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRODEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
21426	Continued From pa	ge 12	21426			
	diagnoses Parkinson R111's progress no admission) indicate completed a TB syr On 12/04/14, at 10: (RN)-F verified R11 was completed sev stated it should have admission. The facility's undated directed staff to admission to first 72 hours of SUGGESTED MET The director of nurse facility policies and address the importation and assurance completes no admission.	te dated 7/29/14, (7 days after d the nursing staff had		Compliance will be monitored by I of Nursing	Director	
	TIME PERIOD FOF (21) days.	R CORRECTION: Twenty-one				
21600	MN Rule 4658.1335 Emergency Supply	5 Subp. 2 Stock Medications;	21600			12/26/14
	nursing home may medication supply v	cy medication supply. A have an emergency which must be approved by e. The contents, maintenance,				

	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` '	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		00815	B. WING		12/0	4/2014
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	516 WALS	ORESS, CITY, S SH STREET FON, MN 56	STATE, ZIP CODE	-	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	_D BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
21600	and use of the eme must comply with p This MN Requireme by: Based on observati review the facility fa	rgency medication supply art 6800.6700. ent is not met as evidenced on, interview and document illed to ensure the emergency a tamper proof seal attached	21600	Director of Nursing has provided education to nurse managers on t sealing of the ekit. this now is a p audit for medications done period	art of the	
	Findings include:			the nurse managers. Compliance monitoring will be don Director of Nursing	ne by the	
	was reviewed with I (LPN)-A. At that tim kit (eKit) did not have the eKit log indicate checked by the pha indicated at that tim number was #2034 would document on medication out of the eKit usage report at	7 a.m. Medication Room 230 icensed practical nurse e the emergency medication re a tamper proof seal on it. ed the last time the eKit was rmacist was 10/30/14. The log e the tamper proof seal 01. LPN-A stated nursing staff the eKit log after they took a see eKit, would complete an and fax it to the pharmacy for a served to apply a tamper 0 on the eKit.				
	pharmacist and the facility today. LPN-A informed her they h November due to th LPN-A stated she w proof seal was that 10/30/14. The surve	A stated she contacted the y would be coming to the A stated the pharmacist ad not checked the eKit in the Thanksgiving holiday. It is a unsure where the tamper the pharmacist had applied on eyor and LPN-A checked the against the eKit list. All econciled.				

6899

Minnesota Department of Health STATE FORM

O7UB11 If continuation sheet 14 of 18

STATEMEN	IT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
		00815	B. WING		12/0	4/2014
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADI	DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE		
VILLA ST VINCENT			SH STREET			
			ΓΟΝ, MN 56			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROFILIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
21600	Continued From pa	ge 14	21600			
	the emergency drug a container which we pharmacist or pharm a tamper proof seal access to the drugs	t undated eKit policy indicated g supply should all be stored in vas sealed. In addition, the macist's agent would seal with that must be broken to gain so It is the responsibility of the k the eKit each month.				
	SUGGESTED METHOD OF CORRECTION:					
	in-service for nursing re-sealing of the eK used. The quality as	sing could schedule an ag staff regarding the it after medications have been assessment and assurance andomly audit the eKit to				
	TIME PERIOD FOR Twenty-one (21) da					
21805	MN St. Statute 144. Residents of HC Fa	.651 Subd. 5 Patients & ac.Bill of Rights	21805			12/26/14
	residents have the courtesy and respe	us treatment. Patients and right to be treated with ct for their individuality by rsons providing service in a				
	by: Based on observati failed to provide a c experience for 24 c	ent is not met as evidenced on and interview, the facility lignified, homelike dining of 24 residents (R127, R112, R77, R66, R30, R79, R71,		No plan of correction is needed for R127, R112, R103, R89, R106, R7 R108, R64, R101, R80, R6, R91, 8	77, R71,	

Minnesota Department of Health

STATE FORM 6899 O7UB11 If continuation sheet 15 of 18

Minnesota Department of	<u>He</u> alth				
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	00815	B. WING		12/04/2014	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIE	R STREET AD	DRESS, CITY,	STATE, ZIP CODE		
		SH STREET			
VILLA ST VINCENT	CROOKS	TON, MN 56	3716		
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENT	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETE	
21805 Continued From	page 15	21805			
R60, R83, R6, R	I, R102, R80, R29, R62, R59, 91, R97, R113) residing in the (dementia unit) who received ays.		are being provided with dignified, I dining experience while residing in special care unit (dementia care). are no longer consumed on the tra	the Meals	
R112, R103, R88 R71, R108, R64, R59, R60, R83, I observed in the same was observed to resident that included domed cover, as beverages. As exercident, the domplate and stacked was observed to Subsequent measure unit occurre 12/3/14, at 8:34 and on 12/4/14, all residents were their meals from On 12/4/14, at 9: stated the special staff serving measurits. She stated it was just easier meals on the tray of 12/04/2014, and other dining room were dished up a unit, the meals conserved in the serving measurits.	45 p.m. all 24 residents (R127, P, R106, R77, R66, R30, R79, R101, R102, R80, R29, R62, R6, R91, R97, R113) were special care unit dining room. all arrived in a dietary cart. Staff deliver a meal tray to each uded an insulated plate with a well as cold items and ach tray was delivered to the ned cover was removed from the don the table. Each resident eat their meal from the tray. If observations on the special don 12/2/14, at 8:34 a.m. on a.m. on 12/3/14, at 12:00 p.m. at 8:35 a.m. During each meal, e observed to be served and eat the trays. O2 a.m. nursing assistant (NA)-B il care unit did not have dietary als like they did on the other did the meals came on the trays so to serve the residents their		For all other residents who may be affected by this practice an audit we completed in the dining room to be residents' meals are not consume tray. Education has been given to staff that routinely work in the specunit during meal time. Audits will be completed through the next 6 more then as needed according to the ecouncil schedule regarding meals being consumed on a tray. A policy for meals not being consument a tray in the special care unit was by the interdisciplinary team. Audit results will be reported to the Committee for review and further recommendations. Upon this revisives the implemented if indicated. The Director of Nursing and Dietar Manager will be responsible for compliance.	vas e sure all d on a nursing cial care ce oths and uality not med on revised e QA ew, cation	

6899

Minnesota Department of Health STATE FORM

If continuation sheet 16 of 18 O7UB11

Minneso	ta Department of He	aith				
	IT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		00815	B. WING		12/04/2014	
NAME OF F	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADI	ORESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE		
VILLAST VINCENT			SH STREET FON, MN 56	716		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPERTION OF T	D BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
21805	Continued From pa	ge 16	21805			
	how she was trained and had never done it any differently.					
	had always served	10:48 a.m. NA-D stated they the meals on the special care d not know of any special was done that way.				
	nurse (LPN)-B state servers but the unit cart. She indicated as long as she had they needed to load into the dietary cart	1:33 p.m. licensed practical ed the other dining rooms had was sent their meals on a they had done it that way for worked there. LPN-B stated I the dishes and trays back when the residents were done ne dishes on the trays.				
	(DM) confirmed the special care unit an	2:24 p.m. the dietary manager y served meals on trays in the d stated there was no reason agreed it could be perceived				
	A dining policy was provided.	requested but none was				
	The Director of Nur could review and re dignified dining rela on trays. The Direc staff on providing a meet the individual					

6899

Minnesota Department of Health STATE FORM

Twenty-one (21) days

O7UB11 If continuation sheet 17 of 18

Minnesota Department of Health

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:		(X3) DATE COMP	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			A. BOILDING.				
		00815	B. WING		12/0	12/04/2014	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE							
VILLA ST VINCENT 516 WALSH STREET CROOKSTON, MN 56716							
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	EMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL C IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)		FION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE		

Minnesota Department of Health